

EASA Certification Information

No.:	2022-22
Issued:	16 May 2022

Subject:Transfer of Supplemental Type Certificate from Aerospace Testing, Engineering
& Certification (AeroTEC), Inc. to Honeywell International Inc.

Supplemental Type Cer	rtificate:	EASA STC 10077188 EASA STC 10077192 EASA STC 10077190
Issued by:		European Aviation Safety Agency
Supplemental Type Ce	rtificate Holder:	Aerospace Testing, Engineering & Certification (AeroTEC)
New Holder of the Cer	tificate:	Honeywell International Inc.
Background:	Aerospace Testing, Engineering & Certification (AeroTEC) has submitted two applications, dated 22 February 2022, to EASA for the transfer of its Supplemental Type Certificates (STC) 10077188 and 10077192 to Honeywell International Inc.	
	under Part 21.A.118A, a	al Inc. is deemed to be able to undertake the obligations and for this purpose, has demonstrated its ability to qualify t 21.A.112 of the Annex (Part 21) to Commission Regulation
	As a consequence, EASA Type Certificates.	A has accepted the transfer and re-issued the Supplemental
	All Airworthiness Direc unless replaced or canc	tives (ADs) related to these products are still applicable elled, as applicable.
Contact:	Any request, query or c	omment should be sent to:
	European Aviation Safe Partner Relationships So Postfach 10 12 53 D – 50452 Köln Deutschland E-Mail: applicant.service	ection

